Please mark one:	Bill Request	or 🛛 Resolutio		Date of Request:	<u>August 30, 2019</u>
1. Type of Request:					
Contract/Grant Agre	eement 🗌 Intergover	nmental Agreement (I	GA) 🗌 Rezoning/Tex	t Amendment	
Dedication/Vacation	🗌 Appropriat	ion/Supplemental	DRMC Chang	e	
Other:					

2. Title: Accepts a grant for the Colorado Refugee Services Program provided by the Colorado Department of Human Services – Office of Local Affairs through contract control number SOCSV-2018-41856-02, adding \$688,354.00 for a new contract total of \$1,065,928.00, and one year to the term with a new end date of 9/30/2020 to cover costs for placements and services to the eligible youth refugee population.

## 3. Requesting Agency:

## 4. Contact Person:

Contact p	erson with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
ordinance/resolution		Council			
Name: I	Ron Mitchell	Name: Ron Mitchell			
Email:	Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org	Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org			

## 5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed:

Reimburses DHS for costs for placement and supportive services for Unaccompanied Refugee Minor (URM) youth placed into the custody of DHS.

## 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): TBD

## 7. City Council District: City Wide

## 8. \*\*For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet\*\*

# **Key Contract Terms**

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_

#### Type of Contract: Grant Revenue >500k

## Vendor/Contractor Name: CO Dept of Human Services - Office of Economic Security

#### Contract control number: SOCSV- 2018-41856-02

# Location: City Wide Services

Is this a new contract?		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No	Is this an Amendment?		Yes		No	If	yes, how man	y? _	2	
-------------------------	--	-----	-------------	----	-----------------------	--	-----	--	----	----	--------------	------	---	--

#### Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates):

Original Agreement: SOCV-2018-41856-00: 4/1/2018 – 9/30/2018 First Amendment: SOCSV-2018-41856-01: 10/1/2018 - 9/30/2019 Proposed Second Amendment: SOCSV-2018-41856-02 – 10/1/2019 -9/30/2020

#### Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):

<b>Current Contract Amount</b>	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
<i>(A)</i>	<b>(B)</b>	( <b>A+B</b> )			
377,574	688,354	1,065,928			
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
10/1/2018 - 9/30/2019	Twelve (12) Months	9/30/2020			

#### Scope of work:

The grant funds are received on a reimbursement basis for placement and services costs for Unaccompanied Refugee Minor (URM) youth placed into the custody DHS.

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A	If not, why not? This is a grant revenue
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? 🗌 Y	es 🗌 No N/A
Source of funds:	
Is this contract subject to: 🗌 W/MBE 🗌 DBE 🗌 SBE 🗌 XO	D101 🗌 ACDBE 🗌 N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concess	sion contracts):
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? At this time, it is not det services provided directly by DHS or a combination of both.	ermined if the funds will be disbursed amongst contractors or

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_